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DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing 
10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions 

Date: Wednesday, September 3, 
2025 Sign-In Sheet 

       Company Name 
Representative 

Name 
Telephone Email 

Bidder/ 

Proposer 
Status 

LSBE 

(Y/N) 

Plan to Respond 

to a solicitation? 

Interested Solicitation 

Site Engineering 

Inc. 

Tamara L Isbell 770-263-7234 tamara@siteengineeringinc.com Prime Y Yes  2025-070-ITB, 2025-098-
ITB 

Rebuild New 

Jersey 

Keith Thomas 732-629-8719 Keiththomas@rebuildnjnow.com Prime N Yes 2025-091-RFP 

CFK Consulting 

LLC 

Candace 

Covington 

336-740-6127 CFK.logistics@yahoo.com Prime N Undecided  N/A 

Autaco 

Development LLC 

ShaRhondra 

Davis 

404-559-1805 sdavis@autaco.com Prime Y Yes N/A 

Facility 

Maintenance & 

Services Group 

Lawanda Brown 678-770-9474 lawandab@facilitymsg.com Prime Y Undecided  N/A 

Engiron Solutions 

LLC 

Jonathan Reeves 770-314-4403 Engiron@rkreeves.com Undecided  Y Undecided  2025-098-ITB 



 

C&H Utility 

Contractors, Inc. 

Bianca Montoro 678-691-1558 biancamontoro@candhutilitycontr

actors.com 

Undecided  Y Undecided  2025-098-ITB 

Insituform 

Technologies, 

LLC 

Ryan Miller 615-742-8024 rmiller@azuria.com Prime  N Undecided  2025-070-ITB 

XGM Enterprises Xavier Morgan 678-557-3921 xgmorgan09@gmail.com Prime  Y Yes 2025-055-RFP 

RK Reeves & 

Associates, Inc. 

Corine G Walker 770-841-9315 corine@rkreeves.com Subcontractor Y Yes 2025-070-ITB 

IDS Global Sam Williams 770-364-7914 sam.williams@idsglobal.com Undecided  Y Undecided  N/A 

International 

Commercial 

Services, Inc 

JoAnne Reid 678-530-0401 joanne.reid.ics@gmail.com Prime  Y Yes N/A 

Askew Cleaning 

and Restoration 

Latrice Askew 404-984-9291 Latrice.askew@yahoo.com Prime  N Yes 2025-055-RFP 

ALIF 

TRANSPORT, 

INC. 

HASSAN 

ALHASSN 

404-933-9339 info@aliftransport.com Prime  Y Undecided  N/A 

XGM Enterprise Thomas Wallace 770-870-9584 Thomaswallacex@gmail.com Subcontractor Y Yes 2025-055-RFP 

KLS Workforce 

Solutions 

Calvin Green 404-502-9143 cgreen@klsworkforcesolutions.co

m 

Undecided  Y Undecided  N/A 

SD&C INC Dorothy Aguele 404-288-2205 sdandcinc@yahoo.com Prime  Y Yes N/A 



 

    Alif transport Inc Omar Sharif 404-409-6930 osharif@aliftransport.comn Subcontractor Y Yes 2025-098-ITB 

   Spry Global, LLC Charles Spry 678-997-7013 spryglobal@gmail.com Prime  N Yes N/A 

Georgia Sewer and Storm 

LLC 

Danielle Remely 470-589-1443 gss@gasewerstorm.com Undecided  Y Undecided 2025-070-ITB 

Garney 

Companies, Inc. 

Terek Green 470-591-9942 Terek.green@garney.com Prime  N Yes 2025-098-ITB 

    T&J Industries Marc Cool 770-722-9820 mcool@tjindev.com Subcontractor Y Yes 2025-070-ITB 

Garney 

Companies 

Eric Brugioni 224-280-0308 eric.brugioni@garney.com Prime  N Yes 2025-098-ITB 

G11 Security Inc 

DBA G11 

Janitorial 

Lisa Triplett 678-359-2205 lisa@g11usa.com Prime  N Yes 2025-055-RFP 

Clean One 

Solutions 

Abrielle Stokes 678-862-1794 info@cleanonesolutions.com Subcontractor N Yes N/A 

Black Fox LLC Jada Hall 202-454-7650 jhall@blackfoxgroup.com Prime  N Yes 2025-055-RFP 

Black Fox LLC Marcellus Wade 202-454-7650 ext 

101 

mwade@blackfoxgroup.com Prime  N Yes 2025-055-RFP 

Natalia's Commercial 

Cleaning services,LLC 

Natalia castro 678-656-8328 ncommercialcleaningservices@ga

mil.com 

Prime  Y Yes 2025-055-RFP 

 



 

 

 
Solicitations announced:    
               2025-070-ITB Indefinite Quantities Water 
                                          2025-055-RFP Commercial Janitorial Services 
                                          2025-098-ITB Consent Decree Trunks                          
                                          2025-021-ITB Drive Shaft Maintenance 
                                         2025-091-RFP General Contractor 
                                            
    
    
                 
                 
 
 

All solicitations listed do not confirm eligibility requirements. Please make sure that you review each solicitation for deadline dates 

Each prime contractor must investigate and independently verify an LSBE's qualifications and ability to perform the service or work at issue. – "DeKalb 
First” Local Small Business Enterprise Ordinance, Section 2-207 


